
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.180828.1

SENATE BILL 75

49TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2010

INTRODUCED BY

Stephen H. Fischmann

AN ACT

RELATING TO PUBLIC SCHOOLS; SUSPENDING STATE ASSESSMENTS THAT

ARE NOT REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  A new section of the Public School Code is

enacted to read:

"[NEW MATERIAL] STATE ASSESSMENTS--SUSPENSION--TEMPORARY

PROVISION.--The legislature finds that the current fiscal

crisis requires extraordinary measures to ensure fiscal

solvency for fiscal years 2011 and 2012.  For school years

2010-2011 through 2012-2013, school districts may suspend the

administration of all required state assessments that are not

required by the federal No Child Left Behind Act of 2001,

except short-cycle assessments; provided that short-cycle

diagnostic assessments pursuant to Section 22-2C-4.1 NMSA 1978
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shall continue but the number of assessments administered in a

school year may be determined by the school district."
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