1	SENATE BILL 75
2	49TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2010
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Stephen H. Fischmann
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO PUBLIC SCHOOLS; SUSPENDING STATE ASSESSMENTS THAT
12	ARE NOT REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. A new section of the Public School Code is
16	enacted to read:
17	"[<u>NEW MATERIAL</u>] STATE ASSESSMENTSSUSPENSIONTEMPORARY
18	PROVISIONThe legislature finds that the current fiscal
19	crisis requires extraordinary measures to ensure fiscal
20	solvency for fiscal years 2011 and 2012. For school years
21	2010-2011 through 2012-2013, school districts may suspend the
22	administration of all required state assessments that are not
23	required by the federal No Child Left Behind Act of 2001,
24	except short-cycle assessments; provided that short-cycle
25	diagnostic assessments pursuant to Section 22-2C-4.1 NMSA 1978
	.180828.1

underscored material = new
[bracketed material] = delete

	1	shall continue but the number of assessments administered in a
	2	school year may be determined by the school district."
	3	- 2 -
	4	
	5	
	6	
	7	
	8	
	9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	
	16	
delete	17	
	18	
H] =	19	
[bracketed material]	20	
mate	21	
ted	22	
teke	23	
[br e	24	
	25	
		.180828.1

underscored material = new